Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 409.250  Authorization to House Homeless Youth

a)	The YTHP shall be authorized to provide transitional shelter or housing to homeless youth under the following circumstances: 

1)	The homeless youth is 16 or older but less than 18 years of age and has petitioned for emancipation or has been partially emancipated under the Emancipation of Minors Act;

2)	The partially emancipated homeless youth has consented to receive shelter or housing services;

3)	The Department does not have custody or guardianship of the homeless youth.  

b)	A YTHP shall not house any person over the age of 17 years or any person under the age of 16 years unless that person is a minor child of a homeless youth who is a resident of the YTHP.

c)	A written plan for services for the homeless youth shall be developed and, reviewed at least every 6 months, and shall be signed by all the parties involved. The plan shall describe the services to be provided, describe how it will meet the needs of the homeless youth, and establish a time frame for termination of services and care in the YTHP.
